

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6954 of 2021

Shailendra Dhritlahare **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

16.03.2022

Mr. A. S. Rajput, counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Hariom Rai, PL for the State.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for a week's time for removing the default.

As prayed for, one week time is granted.

Sd/-

(P. Sam Koshy)

JUDGE

Rohit