

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6954 of 2021

Shailendra Dhritlahare **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

<p>30.03.2022</p>	<p>Shri A. S. Rajput, Counsel for Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Suyash Dhar, P.L., for State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No. 02 stands allowed.</p> <p>Accordingly, the delay in payment of Process Fee stands condoned.</p> <p>The registry to proceed further and notices be issued to the respondents and the matter be listed for further consideration after reply of the respondents is received.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(P. Sam Koshy)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">JUDGE</p>
--------------------------	--