

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6954 of 2021****SHAILENDRA DHRITLAHARE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and
others****Order Sheet**

26.08.2025	<p>Mr. A.S. Rajput, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shubham Bajpayee, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Shantam Awasthi, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for respondents No. 4 and 5.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. Nos. 03/2024 and 04/2025, applications for urgent hearing.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. Nos. 03/2024 and 04/2025 are hereby disposed of.</p> <p>Mr. Awasthi prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	--